PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M. Kelly Jones	08/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MELVINO TECHNOLOGIES, LIMITED	
Street Address:	P.O. 3152	
Internal Address:	RG HODGE BUILDING, ROAD TOWN	
City:	TORTOLA	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6952645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: julie.campbell@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley LLP

Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051329-1028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott A. Horstemeyer

Total Attachments: 1 source=01216712#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 69

PATENT REEL: 024915 FRAME: 0625

Docket No. 51329-1028 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, **M. Kelly Jones**, having a place of business at 4573 West 1st Avenue Vancouver, BC V6R1H7, Canada, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, may hold some all right, title, and interest in U. S. Patent No. 6,952,645, issued 10/05/2005 entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACTIVATION OF ADVANCE NOTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR MONITORING AND REPORTING STATUS OF VEHICLE TRAVEL.

WHEREAS, **Melvino Technologies, Limited.**, having a place of business at RG Hodge Building, Road Town, P.O. Box 3152, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said U.S. patent and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined, and foreign applications and patents relating to said U.S. patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) such right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said U.S. patent and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for any invention(s) described in said patent, including but not limited to, all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign patents and applications for any invention described in said U.S. patent, in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them; and (c) the right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

ASSIGNOR:

By:

M Kelly Jones

Date: 12, 3/ 20/0

PATENT REEL: 024915 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 09/01/2010